

MLC Centre Level 36, 19 Martin Place Sydney NSW 2000 AUSTRALIA

General: +61 2 9235 4888 Facsimile: +61 2 9235 4800

Website: www.magellangroup.com.au

ABN: 31 120 593 946 AFSL: 304 301

20 March 2019

ASX Limited ASX Market Announcements Office Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

MAGELLAN GLOBAL EQUITIES FUND (Currency Hedged) (Managed Fund) ("Fund") (ASX: MHG)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Company Secretary appointment and resignation

The Responsible Entity of the Fund, Magellan Asset Management Limited ABN 31 120 593 946 (the "Responsible Entity"), wishes to advise that Ms Marcia Venegas has been appointed to the role of Company Secretary of the Responsible Entity effective immediately. Mr Geoffrey Stirton has resigned as Company Secretary with immediate effect. The Responsible Entity wishes to thank Geoffrey for his service and contribution as Company Secretary.

Yours faithfully,

Marcia Venegas Company Secretary

Magellan Asset Management Limited as responsible entity for Magellan Global Equities Fund (Currency Hedged)